
1

Project Description Cost Staff/Council Council Date Council Action
Source of 
Funding 

Resolution to Approve Two Three-Year Professional Services
Agreements (PSA) for Architectural Services for Parks & Recreation for
a Not to Exceed Annual Amount of $150,000.00 per PSA $150,000.00 per year AK 11/17/2014 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve Fuller Park Parking Lot Land Lease with the University of Michigan (8 
Votes Required) NA CS

11/17/2014, 
11/6/2014, 
10/6/2014 approved General Fund

Resolution to Approve an Amended and Restated Five-Year Lease Agreement with the Ann 
Arbor Public Schools for Eberbach Cultural Arts Building (8 Votes Required) NA CS 10/20/2014 approved NA
Resolution to Approve Three Three-Year Professional Services Agreements (PSA) for 
Engineering Services for Parks & Recreation for a Not to Exceed Annual Amount of 
$150,000.00 per PSA $150,000.00 per year AK 9/15/2014 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Fuller Park Parking Lot Land Lease with the
University of Michigan (8 Votes Required) NA CS 8/18/2014 postponed General Fund
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Renosys Corporation to Install PVC Pool Liners at Buhr 
and Fuller Pools $205,055.00 CS 7/7/2014 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Five-Year Partnership Agreement with Community Action Network for 
Operation of Bryant and Northside Community Centers $130,000.00 per year CS 6/2/2014 approved Fund 10
Resolution to Accept a Fair Food Network Grant for the Ann Arbor
Farmer's Market for $32,000.00 and Appropriate Funds $32,000 CS 6/2/2014 approved Grant

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Game Time c/o Sinclair Recreation for Playground 
Improvements at Arbor Oaks, Scheffler and North Main Parks ($131,700.00) $131,700.00 AK 5/5/2014 approved

Fund 71 & 
Donations

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Nagle Paving Company to Relocate and Rebuild the 
Tennis Courts at Windemere Park $134,297.80 CS 4/7/2014 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Transportation Alternatives Program Grant Application to
SEMCOG and MDOT to Fund Renovations of the Gallup Park Pathway NA CS 4/7/2014 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 1 to Golf Cart Lease with Pifer
Inc. and Authorize Sale of 32 City-owned Golf Carts $50,336.00 CS 3/17/2014 approved Fund 10

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Best Asphalt to Rebuild the Tennis and Basketball 
Courts at Clinton Park $133,843.00 AK 3/3/2014 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Grant Application to the Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Grants Management for a Universal Access Playground at Gallup Park NA CS 3/3/2014 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve the Purchase of Two Fifteen Passenger Vans
from Red Holman GMC - Oakland County bid $50,320.00 CS 2/18/2014 approved Fund 10

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Altech Mechanical Service, LLC
to Replace the Boiler at Fuller Pool $66,544.00 CS 2/3/2014 approved Fund 71

City Council Items (Updated List Jan 2015)



2

Project Description Cost Staff/Council Council Date Council Action
Source of 
Funding 

An Ordinance to Amend Section 3:6 of Chapter 39, Parks, Title III of the Code of the City of 
Ann Arbor to Provide for Exemptions to the Permit Requirement for Group Activities in Parks NA Council 11/18/2013 approved NA

Resolution Accepting the Park Advisory Commission Downtown Parks
Subcommittee Report on Downtown Parks NA PAC 11/7/2013 approved NA
Resolution to accept Brokav property and funds for upkeep NA CS 10/21/2013 approved Donation

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Krull Construction to Build a
Skatepark in Veterans Memorial Park, Appropriate Funds, Amend Project Budget, and Approve 
Operating Agreement $1,031,592.60 CS 7/15/2013 approved

Fund 71, County, 
MDNR, Donations

Resolution to Waive Park Space Rental Fee for Liberty Plaza NA CS 7/15/2013 approved NA

Resolution to Accept a Fair Food Network Grant for the Ann Arbor Farmer’s Market for 
$36,000.00 and Appropriate Funds NA CS 7/1/2013 approved Grant
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Pranam Global Tech, Inc. to Replace the Roof and 
Perform Refurbishment Work at Mack Pool $193,000.00 CS 6/3/2013 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Pranam Global Tech, Inc. to Replace the Roof Structure 
and Perform Structural Repairs at Veterans Memorial Park Ice Arena $535,000.00 CS 5/20/2013 approved Fund 71


	Sheet1

